67_30	0 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Tome To 1878	II S Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) 7 - 17 - 0-3 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	MAE 259	
	105 <u>56</u> ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Junichi ITO	Name: OKI DATA CORPORATION	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes⊠ No	Internal Address: <u>11-22, Shibaura 4-chome</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8551, JAPAN	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☑Other: Assignee Address Error	City:State:Zip:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	
Execution Date: <u>07/23/2002</u>		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/212,123 Additional numbers att	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ☒ No 2003	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Name: RABIN & BERDO, P.C.	⊠ Enclosed	
Street Address: 1101 14 th Street, N.W.		
<u>Suite 500</u>		
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20005</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
003 ECOOPER 00000199 10212123	18-0002	
021 \ 40.00 QP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.		
Robert H. Berdo, Jr.	July 17, 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and documents:5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Machineten, D.C. 20231

07/29/ 01 FC:



TENT APPLICATION

	•	,	
NAME OF	CONVEYING PARTY	•	Junichi ITO
LAY KIAIT	COLUBERTION	•	ounioni i i o

REC(

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY **OKI DATA CORPORATION**

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY 11-12, Shibaura 4-chome

> Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8551, Japan 8.6.02

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE July 23, 2002

PATENT APPLICATION NO. To be assigned

August 6, 2002 PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE :

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER WITH THIS DOCUMENT YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE July 23, 2002

RABIN & BERDO, P.C. CORRESPONDENCE

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500 **ADDRESS**

> Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

MAE 259 ATTORNEY REFERENCE

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED One

\$40.00 TOTAL FEE PAID

METHOD OF PAYMENT [X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Steve M Cal (Reg No 29102) for Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

August 6, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

REEL: 014312 FRAME: 0473

Attorney Reference	
--------------------	--

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHERE	AS Junichi ITO	
hereinafter refe	erred to collectively as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement	
relating to	TONER CARTRIDGE AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS	
instrument; said [] said applica Jr., of RABIN & (Application Selknown; [] said applica	tor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this diapplication to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; ation having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, authorization being hereby given to my attorneys, Steven M. Rabin and Robert H. Berdo, a BERDO, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to insert here in parentheses rial No) the application serial number of said application when ation having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America being designated.	
Serial No.)	, the office States of Afficial being designated.	
AND WHEREAS Oki Data Corporation 11-22. Shibaura 4-chome. Minato-ku. Tokyo 108-8551 Japan hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner mereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the C		
	EXECUTED, July 23 , 2002.	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:	
Signature:	Hisashi Tsukagoshi Signature: Junichi Ito Hisashi Tsukagoshi Name: Junichi ITO	
	Hisashi TSUKAGOSHI Name: <u>Junichi ITO</u>	

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 014312 FRAME: 0474